
 

 

 

2019 Summer Catalog 
Complete Summer Enrichment Offerings... 

STEAM, Academic, Athletic, Music, and Cultural  
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Assistant Superintendent 

Mr. Robert Farrell 
 

Administrative Assistant 

Mrs. Janet Kline 

 OACSD Building Administration 

Athletics & Enrichment 607-687-7302 ext. 2081 

Director of Athletics, Mr. Andy Buchsbaum 

Health, Physical Education,  

Enrichment, and School Improvement  

Athletics Admin Asst. Mrs. Francine Reynolds  

 

Owego Free Academy 607-687-7301  

Principal Mr. Heath Georgia 

Asst. Principal Mr. Phil Schofield 

Admin Asst. Mrs. Liz Woodard 

Welcome Center Mrs. Jennifer Chandler 

   

OA Middle School 607-687-7302  

Principal Mr. Thomas Beatty  

Asst. Principal Mrs. Emily Crawford 

Admin Asst. Mrs. Ashley Oiver 

 

Apalachin Elementary 607-687-6289 

Principal Mr. Ryan Hallenbeck  

Admin Assts. Mrs. Tammy Orzel  

 Mrs. Sherry Fahl 

 

Owego Elementary 607-687-7303 

Principal Mr. Kenneth Francisco  

Admin Asst. Mrs. Jodi Lindhorst  

  

Transportation 607-687-7305 

Director Mr. Tony Quaranta  

Admin Asst. Mrs. Debbie Eiklor  

 

Facilities 607-687-7306 

Director Mr. Ron Bieber  

Admin Asst.        Mrs. Jodi Patterson  

Superintendent of Schools 

Mr. Corey Green 
 

Administrative Assistant 

Mrs. Shauna Monell 

  Board of Education 

    Gene Cvik, President 

    Linda Gretz, Vice President 

    Jason Luke    

    Stacey Riegel 

    Kathie Rollison   

    Michael Phelps 

    Dan Whippo 
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Enrichment Program        
Coordination 

 

607-687-7302 ext 2081 

Mr. Andy Buchsbaum 

 

607-687-7302 ext 2124 

Ms. Koren Kinney 

 

 

 

  

  

 

  

 

 

Program overview and a calendar 
view are available at this QR Code:  

 

Registration for All programs and program        
descriptions are on RankOne at this link: 

 

http://bit.ly/2qk1Xfv 

 

You can view all programs online and sort by the 
school where they are offered or by category.   

 

Students may attend camps at any building,        
regardless of where they attend school. 

 

Direct contact information for instructors and 
program dates are listed in this brochure. 

 

Sessions will run as follows               

(unless otherwise noted): 

                        Breakfast:       8:00-8:30 

                    AM Session:       8:30-11:30 

                               Lunch:      11:30-12:00 

                     PM Session:      12:00-3:00 

 

Transportation 

Transportation will be provided this summer    

prior to Breakfast, and again following the last 

program of the day (3:30).  Mid-day pick up will 

be the responsibility of families. Notices will be 

sent home to each camper the week prior to your 

camp.  Please only call the bus garage if you do 

not require transportation or if there is an         

alternate pick-up location you need to confirm. 
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Vex Robotics    July 15-19 

*Includes Friday Field Trip to Cornell 

OA Middle School   Gr. 8-12 

Mr. John Heath   Full Day 

HeathJ@oacsd.org    

 

AES STEAM Camp    July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Jennifer Gibson  Gr. K-2 

GibsonJ@oacsd.org   A.M. 

 

AES STEAM Camp    July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Jennifer Gibson  Gr. 3-5 

GibsonJ@oacsd.org   P.M. 

 

OES STEAM Camp    Aug 5-8 

Mrs. Kari Hettinger   Gr. K-2 

HettingerK@oacsd.org  Full Day 

 

OFA/OAMS STEAM Camp  Aug 5-8 

OA Middle School   Gr. 6-12 

Mr. John Heath   Full Day 

HeathJ@oacsd.org    

 

OES STEAM Camp    Aug 12-15 

Mrs. Kari Hettinger   Gr. 3-5 

HettingerK@oacsd.org  Full Day 
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Open Library Hours for Book Check-out, 
Media Center Resources, and                       

General Student use. 

 

You do not need to pre-register your child 
for this opportunity.  They may attend at 
your leisure during the designated time 

slots. 

 

 

Thursdays July 11, 18, 25, Aug 1, 8, 15, 22, 29 

 

OES:  8:30-9:30 

 

OAMS:  9:45-10:45 

 

OFA:  11:00-12:00 

 

 

      Mrs. Kathy Starks  

                      StarksK@oacsd.org  

 

 

Library 

 



http://www.oacsd.org/Athletics.aspx 

Strength & Conditioning  July 8-Aug 15 

OFA Fitness Center   Gr. 7-12 

Mr. Jake Reynolds           7:00-9:00 A.M. 

ReynoldsJ@oacsd.org           

Mr. Steve Virkler           

VirklerS@oacsd.org   

 

Softball Camp   July 8-11 

OAMS Softball Field   Gr. K-6 

Miss Kerri Lavender   A.M. 

LavenderK@oacsd.org   

 

Soccer Camp     July 10, 17, 24, 31, Aug 7 

OES Fields       Gr. K-2 6:00-6:30 P.M. 

Mrs. Heather Chrysler   Gr. 3-6 6:30-7:30 P.M. 
ChryslerH@oacsd.org           

Mr. Ryan Hallenbeck           

HallenbeckR@oacsd.org    

 

Boys Lacrosse Camp        July 11, 18, 25, Aug 1, 8 

OFA Stadium/Fields   Gr. 3-8 

Mr. Andy Race   5:30-6:30 P.M. 

RaceA1@oacsd.org   

 

 

 

Athletics   



http://www.oacsd.org/Athletics.aspx 

Field Hockey Camp   July 15-18 

OFA Stadium/Fields   Gr. K-6 

Miss Ashlee Marsh   A.M. 

MarshA@oacsd.org  

 

Field Hockey Camp   July 22-25 

OFA Stadium/Fields   Gr. 7-12 

Miss Ashlee Marsh   A.M. 

MarshA@oacsd.org  

 

Tennis Camp   July 22-26 

*Includes Friday Field Trip to LGT Challenge 

OFA Tennis Courts   Gr. 6-12 

Mrs. Erica Haray-Butcher  A.M. 

hiphipharay@gmail.com 

 

Football Camp   July 22-25 

OFA Stadium/Fields   Gr. 3-8 

Mr. Steve Virkler   A.M. 

VirklerS@oacsd.org  

 

Wrestling Camp   July 22-25 

OFA Wrestling Room  Gr. K-6 

Mr. Nick Rodgers   P.M. 

RodgersN@oacsd.org  

 

 

Athletics  



http://www.oacsd.org/Athletics.aspx 

 

Cheerleading Camp   July 29-Aug 1 

OES Gymnasium   Gr. K-12 

Mrs. Karen Birchard   A.M. 

birchard_k@yahoo.com 

 

Boys Basketball Camp  Aug 5-8 

OFA Gymnasium   Gr. K-8 

Mr. Chris Evans   A.M. 

EvansC@oacsd.org 

 

Girls Lacrosse Camp   Aug 5-8 

OFA Gymnasium   Gr. K-6 

Miss Ashlee Marsh   A.M. 

MarshA@oacsd.org 

 

Volleyball Camp   Aug 5-8 

OFA Gymnasium   Gr. K-6 

Mrs. Brittney Race   P.M. 

RaceB@oacsd.org 

 

Girls Basketball Camp      Aug 12-15 

OFA Gymnasium         Gr. 3-6   A.M. 

Mr. Luke McEvoy    Gr. 7-12  P.M.  

McEvoyL@oacsd.org           

 

Athletics  



http://www.oacsd.org/OADistrictMusicDepartment.aspx 

Launchpad Covers for  July 8-11 

Elementary Students  Gr. 3-5 

OAMS   A.M.  

Mr. Ryan Cirbus    

CirbusR@oacsd.org   

 

Creating Launchpad  Covers July 15-18 

OAMS   Gr. 6-12 

Mr. Ryan Cirbus   A.M.  

CirbusR@oacsd.org   

 

Band Lessons   July 15-18 

OFA/OAMS   July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Lindsey Williams  Gr. 9-12 

WilliamsL@oacsd.org  Full Day 

 

Voice & Piano Lessons  July 22-25 

OFA/OAMS   July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Megan Burrell   Gr. 6-12 

BurrellM@oacsd.org  Full Day 

 

Music Composition Camp July 22-25 

OFA/OAMS   Gr. 9-12 

Miss Katherine Gould  A.M. 

GouldK@oacsd.org   

 

 

Music  



http://www.oacsd.org/OADistrictMusicDepartment.aspx 

Lessons, Improvs, Ensambles July 22-25 

OFA/OAMS   July 29-Aug 1 

Mr. Jeremy Corcoran  Gr. 6-8 

CorcoranJ@oacsd.org 

 

Sampling & Cooking Beats July 29-Aug 1 

OAMS   Gr. 6-12 

Mr. Ryan Cirbus   A.M. 

CirbusR@oacsd.org 

 

Summer Music Academy  July 29-Aug 1 

OFA   Gr. 9-12 

Mrs. Megan Burrell   P.M. 

BurrellM@oacsd.org 

Mrs. Lindsey Williams   

WilliamsL@oacsd.org 

 

Beginner Color Guard Camp Aug 5-8 

OES   Gr. 3-12 

Mrs. Becky Merges   A.M. 

MergesB@oacsd.org 

 

Chorus Intro & Video Creation  Aug 12-15 

OAMS    Gr. 7-8 

Miss Katherine Gould   A.M. 

Gould K@oacsd.org 

Music  

 



http://www.oacsd.org/OADistrictMusicDepartment.aspx 

Advanced Color Guard Camp Aug 12-15 

OES   Gr. 6-12 

Mrs. Becky Merges   A.M. 

MergesB@oacsd.org 

 

MTB Camp          Aug 12-15, 6-8 P.M. 

OFA         Aug 19-22, 6-9 P.M. 

Mrs. Lindsey Williams  Gr. 9-12 

WilliamsL@oacsd.org 

 

Jazz Mini-Camp   Aug 16 

OFA   Gr. 9-12 

Mrs. Lindsey Williams          4:00-8:00 P.M. 

WilliamsL@oacsd.org 

 

Beginner Band Blast-off  Aug 19-22 

OES   Gr. 4-5 

Mr. Alec Staples   P.M. 

StaplesA@oacsd.org 

 

Chorus   Aug 26 

OAMS   Gr. 7-8 

Miss Katherine Gould  Full Day 

Gould K@oacsd.org 

 

Chamber Singers      Aug 20, 22, 27, 29 

OFA/OAMS   Gr. 9-12 

Mrs. Megan Burrell               4:00-6:00 P.M.  

BurrellM@oacsd.org 

Music  



http://www.oacsd.org/owegoelementary_home.aspx 

Characters Come Alive  July 8-11 

Through Crafts   July 15-18 

Mrs. Corinne Moshier  Gr. K-2 

MoshierC@oacsd.org  A.M. 

 

History of Sports & Games July 15-18 

Mr. Greg Woolever   Gr. 3-5 

Woolever G@oacsd.org  Full Day 

Mr. Joe Shambo 

ShamboJ@oacsd.org 

 

Brain Games    July 15-18 

Miss Ashlee Marsh   Aug 5-8 

MarshA@oacsd.org   Gr. 1-2 

Mrs. Briana Prince   P.M. 

PrinceB@oacsd.org 

Mrs. Danielle Cole 

ColeD@oacsd.org 

 

Games & More   July 8-11 

Mr. Greg Woolever   Gr. 3-5 

Woolever G@oacsd.org  Full Day 

Mr. Joe Shambo 

ShamboJ@oacsd.org 

 

 Owego  

Elementary 



http://www.oacsd.org/owegoelementary_home.aspx 

Shadow Play    July 22-25 

Mrs. Corinne Moshier  July 29-Aug 1 

MoshierC@oacsd.org   Gr. K-2, A.M. 

 

Science Lab    July 22-25 

Mrs. Brittney Race   Gr. K-2 

MoshierC@oacsd.org   P.M. 

Miss Rebecca Horton 

HortonR@oacsd.org  

 

Sign Language for    July 29-Aug 1 

Beginners   Gr. K-2 

Mrs. Jessica Heidel   P.M. 

HeidelJ@oacsd.org 

 

Model United Nations   Aug 5-8 

Mrs. Corinne Moshier  Gr. 3-5 

MoshierC@oacsd.org   A.M. 

 

OA Kid News    Aug 12-16 

*Includes Friday Field Trip to News Station 

Mr. Stephen Ferarro   Gr. 5 

FerarroF@oacsd.org   A.M. 

Mrs. Michelle Gatto 

GattoM@oacsd.org 

 

Build Your Own Utopia   Aug 12-15 

Mrs. Corinne Moshier  Gr. 3-5 

MoshierC@oacsd.org  A.M. 

 

 Owego  

Elementary 



http://www.oacsd.org/apalachinelementary_home.aspx 

 

Storybook Summer  July 8-11 

Mrs. Erin Kozlowski      Gr. Pre K & K 

KozlowskiE@oacsd.org    8:30-10:30 A.M. 

Mrs. Cristina Zelesnikar   *self-transport 

ZelesnikarC@oacsd.org 

 

Summer Sports Academy   July 8-11 

Mrs. Brittney Race           Gr. K-2, A.M. 

RaceB@oacsd.org           Gr. 3-5, P.M. 

Mrs. Heather Chrysler 

ChryslerH@oacsd.org 

 

Famous Artists          July 8-11, A.M. 

Mr. George VanHouten       July 15-18, P.M. 

VanHoutenG@oacsd.org       Gr. 3-5 

 

Garden Club           July 9, 11, 16, 18, 
Mrs. Pozzi-Morgan      23, 25, 30, Aug 1, 6, 8, 

MorganT@oacsd.org                 A.M. 

 

Cooking With Books   July 15-18 

Mrs. Leslie DiPietro   Gr. K-1 

DiPietroL@oacsd.org  Full Day 

Mrs. Christine Hasbrouck 

HasBrouckC@oacsd.org 

 Apalachin  

Elementary 
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 Apalachin 

Elementary 

http://www.oacsd.org/apalachinelementary_home.aspx 

Dancing for Beginners   July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Jessica Heidel   Gr. K-2 

HeidelJ@oacsd.org   A.M. 

 

Dancing for Beginners   July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Jessica Heidel   Gr. K-2 

HeidelJ@oacsd.org   A.M. 

 

Code.org   July 22-25 

Mrs. Stephanie Darrah  Gr. 3-5 

DarrahS@oacsd.org   A.M. 

Mrs. Espe-Demetros 

espedemetrosm@oacsd.org 

 

Scratch Intro   July 22-25 

Mrs. Stephanie Darrah  Gr. 3-5 

DarrahS@oacsd.org   P.M. 

Mrs. Espe-Demetros 

espedemetrosm@oacsd.org 

 

LEGO Logic   July 22-25 

Mrs. Pozzi-Morgan   Gr. 2-3 

MorganT@oacsd.org   P.M. 

Mrs. Katie St. John 

StJohnK@oacsd.org 

 

 

 Apalachin  

Elementary 



http://www.oacsd.org/apalachinelementary_home.aspx 

 

Camp Super Kids    Aug 5-8 

Mrs. Amy Race   Gr. K-1 

RaceA@oacsd.org   Full Day 

Mrs. Holly Quick 

QuickH@oacsd.org 

 

Math is FUN                      Aug 5-8, Gr. 5, A.M. 

Mrs. Sarah Kneller      Aug 12-15, Gr. 3, A.M. 

KnellerS@oacsd.org      Aug 12-15, Gr. 4, P.M. 

 

Authors, Illustrators,   Aug 5-8 

& Art   Gr. 1-3 

Mrs. Pozzi-Morgan   P.M. 

MorganT@oacsd.org   

 

Learning About Diversity  Aug 19-22 

Mrs. Stephanie Darrah  Gr. 3-5 

DarrahS@oacsd.org   A.M. 

Mrs. Espe-Demetros 

espedemetrosm@oacsd.org 

 

 

 

 Apalachin  

Elementary 



http://www.oacsd.org/owegoapalachinmiddleschool_home.aspx 

 

Fun With Food & Fitness  July 8-11 

Mrs. Cindy Tebo   Gr. 6-8 

TeboC@oacsd.org   A.M. 

Mrs. Stephanie Wieckhorst 

WieckhorstS@oacsd.org 

 

Outdoor Education    July 8-12 

*Includes Friday Field Trip to Waterman 

Mr. Matt Kisloski   Gr. 6-8 

mjkisloski@gmail.com  Full Day 

 

Career Exploration    July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Brianna Smith    Gr. 6-8 

SmithB@oacsd.org    A.M. 

 

Peer Leadership    July 29-Aug 1 

Mrs. Brianna Smith    Gr. 6-8 

SmithB@oacsd.org    P.M. 

 

6th Grade Transition   Aug 12-15 

Mrs. Heather Kotula   Gr. 6 

KotulaH@oacsd.org   A.M. 

Miss Kate Warren 

WarrenK@oacsd.org 

 

 

 Middle School 



http://www.oacsd.org/owegoapalachinmiddleschool_home.aspx 

Creative Writing Club   Aug 19-22 

OAMS Classroom   Gr. 6-9 

Mrs. Brianna Smith    A.M. 

SmithB@oacsd.org     

 

Book Club    Aug 19-22 

OAMS Classroom   Gr. 6-9 

Mrs. Brianna Smith    P.M. 

SmithB@oacsd.org     

 

 

 

 OAMS/OFA 



https://www.tiogabgca.org 

 

Program Name Grade     Dates Times Cost 

Club Positive K-6 

M-F, June 
24-August 

23 
6:30am-
6:00pm 

$160/week   
(full days) or 
prorated 

Kickball/
Whiffleball 6th - 12th W & F 

3:00pm - 
4:00pm 

$25/year    
membership 
OR $1/day 

Flag Football 6th - 12th Mondays 
3:00pm - 
4:00pm 

Agility Training 6th - 12th M & W 
3:00pm - 
4:00pm 

Soccer 6th - 12th W & F 
5:00pm - 
6:00pm  

Disc Golf 6th - 12th Fridays 
3:00pm - 
4:00pm 

Pickle Ball 6th - 12th T & Thur 
5:00pm - 
6:00pm 

Running  6th - 12th T & Thur 
3:00pm - 
4:00pm 

Video Games 6th - 12th M, W, & F 
2:00pm - 
3:00pm 

SMART Girls 
6th-9th         

(Girls Only) M & W 
5:00pm-
6:00pm 

Passport to 
Manhood 

6th-9th        
(Boys Only)  M, W, &F 

5:00pm-
6:00pm 

Money Matters 6th-9th Thur 
5:00pm-
6:00pm 

Kids in the 
Kitchen 6th-12th TBD  

Summer Brain 
Gain Everyone M-F 

3:00pm-
4:00pm 

Green Thumb 
Club Everyone M-F 

4:00pm-
4:15pm 

Register at the 
OACSD                  

Enrichment Link 
for these              

programs.   

 

Search Boys & Girls 
Club in the drop 

down menu. 

 

Fees can be paid  
directly to TCBGC.   

 

OACSD will not 
collect payment. 

 

Transportation is 
available at 3:00pm 
from OA Schools to 

the Club, if          
participating as an 

extended day to 
OA Enrichment 

Camps. 



Owego Apalachin Central School District 

5 Sheldon Guile Boulevard 
Owego NY 13827 

 

607-687-7307 
 

www.oacsd.org  


